900419907 09/05/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee to Fashion Group Hyungji Co., Ltd. from Fashion Group Hyungi Co., Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 005650 Frame 0813. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900415153	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregor Furrer & Partner Holding AG		08/10/2015	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASHION GROUP HYUNGJI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(YEOKSAM-DONG, HYUNGI BLDG.),
Internal Address: 322, NONHYEON-RO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-928
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4586777	WILD ROSES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036831080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-683-0500 x137

Email: mail@baconthomas.com, tjmoore@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC (TJM)
Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WILD6002/TJM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0913

900419907

Total Attachments: 9

source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page1.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page2.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page3.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page4.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page5.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page6.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page7.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page8.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page8.tif source=2017-09-05 signed Cover Sheet and attachments#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregor Furrer & Partner Holding AG		08/10/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fashion Group Hyungi Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	(Yeoksam-dong, Hyungi Bldg.), 322, Nonhyeon-ro, Gangnam-gu
City:	Seoul .
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-928
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4586777	WILD ROSES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7036831080

Phone:

703-683-0500

Email:

NBurroughs@baconthomas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Bacon and Thomas PLLC (TJM) 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

WILD6002/TJM

W

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore
Signature:	/Thomas J. Moore/
Date:	07/28/2017
Total Attachments: 1 source=2015-10-26 Notice of Recordation	on of Assignment#page1.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
ETAS ID: TM436964 Receipt Date: 07/28/2017	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

Assignor's Name:	Gregor Furrer & Partner Holding AG	
Assignor's Jurisdiction:	Switzerland aktiengesellschaft	
Assignor's Address:	Ruessenstrasse 6, Baar CH-6341,Switzerland	
Assignee's Name:	Fashion Group Hyungji Co., Ltd.	
Assignee's Jurisdiction:	Republic of Korea corporation	
Assignee's Address:	(Yeoksam-dong, Hyungji Bldg.), 322, Nonhyeon-ro, Gangnam-gu Seoul 135-928, Republic of Korea	

This Assignment is made between the Assignor and Assignee identified above.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property described below; and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s), service mark(s), application(s) and registration(s) listed below, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any:

U.S. Registration No.	Date of Registration	Mark
4586777	Aug. 19, 2014	WILD ROSES

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may lawfully be required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the Intellectual Property, all without further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below:

Signed by Assignor

Gregor Furrer & Partner Holding AG

Name and Title: Reto Furrer

Reto Furrer 👇 President Andi Beeler

CFO:

Signed by Assignee,

Fashion Group Myungji Co., Ltd.

Date: Seoul, 28th August 2015

Date: Baar, 10th August 2015

Name and Title:

Byung-oh choi president /chairman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 07/28/2017